A250-090 Pink and White Yogurt Covered Animal
Crackers with Assorted Nonpareils
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Issue Date:

6/28/2024

Revision:

A

Manufacturer ltem #

350-38079-9

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Pink and White Yogurt Covered Animal Crackers with Assorted Nonpareils

PHYSICAL ATTRIBUTES

Appearance: Animal-shaped crackers

Color: Pink and white yogurt flavored confectionary coating

Flavor: . . : : . : :
Crunchy animal crackers covered in pink and white yogurt favored confectonary coating sprinkled with mult colored nonpareils.

Pack Size: 1x9 Lbs.

Case Dimensions: 3\

L [depth]xWxH in. 12 9 6 Case Cube(ft): 0.3750 |Pallet Conf. (T1/HI) 15 7

INGREDIENTS

Yogurt Flavored Confectionery Coating ([Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel and/or Palm), Whey Powder (Milk), Dry Nonfat Yogurt (Cultured Skim
Milk), Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Salt, Natural Vanilla Extract]), Animal Crackers [Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate (for
Leavening), Soy Lecithin (an Emulsifier), Natural Flavor, Spices], Assorted Nonpareils [Sugar, Corn Starch, Confectioner's Glaze, FD&C (Red 40, Red
3, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1), Carnauba Wax], Berry Color [Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Water, Vegetable Juice, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid].

ALLERGENS:

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Ready-To-Eat (RTE) Status:

X

RTE

NUTRIENT Per 1009
CALORIES 472.55
TOTAL FAT (g) 17.20
SATURATED FAT (g) 135
TRANS FAT (g) 0.01
CHOLESTEROL (mg) 0.7
SODIUM (mg) 183.52
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g) 75.90
DIETARY FIBER (g) 0.84
TOTAL SUGARS () 50.87 -
ADDED SUGARS (g) 40.71
PROTEIN (g) 4.10 |
VITAMIN D (mcg) 0.0
CALCIUM (mg) 47.93 :
IRON (mg) 1.54 o * ®
POTASSIUM (mg) 121.69
Brand Name: Tropical Nut and Fruit, Inc. [Net Weight: (Lbs.) 9
Country of Origin USA Net Weight: (Kg.) 4.08
Case GTIN 10792186038713  |Gross Weight: (Lbs.) 9.54
Kosher Circle K-D Gross Weight: (Kg.) 4.33

Not-RTE

MICROBIOLOGICAL ATTRIBUTES*

Attributes Limits
Total Aerobic Plate Count (cfu/g) <20,000
Coliforms (cfu/g) <100
Yeast and Mold (cfu/g) <5,000
E. coli (cfu/g) <10
Salmonella (/259) Negative
Listeria Genus (/259) Negative

*The above attributes are provided by the product manufacturer. Parameters
are guaranteed attributes. It is not indicative of product testing.

GENETIC ENGINEERING STATEMENT

Completely Produced with Genetic Engineering.

Partially Produced with Genetic Engineering.

May be produced with Genetic Engineering.

NOT Produced with Genetic Engineering.




STORAGE CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:

Best stored at 55°F-75°F with relative humidity <65%.

SHIPPING CONDITIONS

Recommended Condition:

Best shipped at <75°F with relative humidity <65%.

Alternate Condition:

May be shipped in freezer or refer truck at 0°F for less than 7 days.

SHELF LIFE

Recommended Shelf Life:

270 days

ALLERGEN / SENSATIZER TABLE

PRESENT IN PRODUCTS
PRESENT IN THE SAME
COMPONENT PRESENT IN PRODUCT MANUFACTURED ON THE MANUEACTURING PLANT
SAME LINE

PEANUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO YES YES

TREE NUTS AND DERIVATIVES NO YES YES

EGG AND DERIVATIVES NO NO NO

MILK AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

SOY AND DERIVATIVES YES YES YES

WHEAT YES YES YES

FISH NO NO NO
CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH NO NO NO

SULFITES > 10 ppm NO NO NO

MUSTARD NO NO NO

SESAME NO NO YES

GLUTEN YES YES YES

FD&C ARTIFICIAL COLOR YES N/A N/A
NATURAL/ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR SOURCE Vanilla extract

CODE FORMAT

Manufactured Date:

Lot Code Explanation:

M0O0192 — M = Manufactured; 001 = day of the year; 9 = last digit of the year; 2 = shift.
MO00192 = Manufactured Jan. 1st 2019 on 2nd shift.

LABEL / CASE GRAPHICS

HAYDEN VALLEY

3130

Urbancrest Industrial Dr.

Urbanerest, OH 43123

Ph. 8

55-429-3361

Fax: 614-539-6993

www.haydenvalleyfoods.com

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, Co 81001

350-38079-9
Pink & White Yogurt

Celebration Animal Crackers

9 Lbs.

T T (YOGURT
WGREDIENTS: PINK YOGURT AND WHITE YOGURT |
FLAVORED CONFECTIONERY COATING [SUGAR VEGETABLE QIL
(PALM KERNEL ANDIOR PALM), WHEY © IWDER (MILK), DRY rsoiﬂF'I;:T
YOGURT: (COLTURED SKiN MLIC) 807 L BCTH I s
L, T S e e e ACID
OlL. MALTODEXTRIN, WATER, VEGETABLE JUICE CIT
ASCORBIC ACID]). ANMAL CRACKERS [ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT
FLOUR, NIACIN. REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE (VTAMMN
B1), RIBOFLAVIN [T AMIN B82], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN Ci.
HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SALT, SODIUM BICARBONATE (FOR
LEAVENING). SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), NATURAL FLAVOR,
SPICES], ASSORTED NONPARELS [SUGAR, CORN STARCH,
CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, FD&C (RED 40, RED 3, YELLOW S, YELLOW
6 BLUE 1), CARNAUBA WAX]

CONTAINS: MILK, SOY. WHEAT.

Manufactured in a facility that uses
peanuts, tree nuts, milk, wheat, sesame, and soy

: §5.75°F Red

ded Storage Temp iy < OS5

Hec

Contains Bioengineered Food Ingredients

LOT #: M16641 Best By: 03/12/25

Phone: 800-748-4635 Fax: (719) 948-4908
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